
                     OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : January 24, 2001                                                  LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF January 25, 2001

********************************************************************************

 PROJECT NO.: SAP-103D(32)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1849004
  CALL ORDER: 020                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 010017

   COUNTY: ATOKA                  HIGHWAY NO.: INDUSTRIAL ACCESS
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: SURFACE(ASPHALT)

   LOCATION : TO SERVE ETHAN ALLEN, BEGIN AT US-69 ON NORTH HILL ROAD
              EXTEND EAST
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  THE CUMMINS CONST. CO., INC.        -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  JOB CONST. CO., INC.                -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  OVERLAND CORPORATION                -
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                     OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : January 24, 2001                                                  LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF January 25, 2001

********************************************************************************

 PROJECT NO.: IMY-40-4(374)115               J.P. NUMBER: 1866904
  CALL ORDER: 040                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 010002

   COUNTY: CANADIAN               HIGHWAY NO.: I-40
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

   LOCATION : ON I-40 BEGINNING AT THE JUNCTION OF I-40/US-270 AND
              EXTENDING EAST TO THE JUNCTION OF I-40/I-40B(SH-66)
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  WESTERN PLAINS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  BROCE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.        -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  MCCONNELL CONST., INC.              -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  4  HASKELL LEMON CONST. CO.            -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  5  OVERLAND CORPORATION                -
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                     OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : January 24, 2001                                                  LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF January 25, 2001

********************************************************************************

 PROJECT NO.: SAP-146D(21)(22)               J.P. NUMBER: 1818704
  CALL ORDER: 110                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 010018

   COUNTY: MCINTOSH               HIGHWAY NO.: PARK ROAD
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

   LOCATION : BEGIN AT SH-150 AND EXTEND WEST AND FOUNTAINHEAD STATE PARK
              MAIN ENTRANCE EXTEND TO AREA 2 CAMPGROUND
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  GLOVER CONST. CO., INC.             -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  JOB CONST. CO., INC.                -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  TIGER INDUSTRIAL TRANS. SYS., INC.  -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  4  PATTON CONSTRUCTION CO.             -
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                     OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : January 24, 2001                                                  LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF January 25, 2001

********************************************************************************

 PROJECT NO.: IMY-35-3(126)128               J.P. NUMBER: 0268907
  CALL ORDER: 140                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 010001

   COUNTY: OKLAHOMA               HIGHWAY NO.: I-35/I-40
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: GRADE, DRAIN, BRIDGES & SURFACE

   LOCATION : I-35/I-40 (FORT SMITH) INTERCHANGE IN OKLAHOMA CITY.

 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  JENSEN CONST. CO.                   -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  WESTERN PLAINS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  WITTWER, INC. AND SUBSIDIARY        -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  4  MCCONNELL CONST., INC.              -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  5  M.J. LEE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY       -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  6  MUSKOGEE BRIDGE CO., INC.           -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  7  SHERWOOD CONST. CO., INC.           -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  8  ALLEN CONTRACTING, INC.             -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  9  INTERSTATE CONTRACTING CORP.        -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 10  PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.,LL -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 11  GILBERT CENTRAL CORP.               -
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                     OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : January 24, 2001                                                  LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF January 25, 2001

********************************************************************************

 PROJECT NO.: STPG-163B(45)TR                J.P. NUMBER: 1759704
  CALL ORDER: 155                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 010034

   COUNTY: POTTAWATOMIE           HIGHWAY NO.: US-177
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: TRAFFIC SIGNALS

   LOCATION : TRAFFIC SIGNALS AT THE INTERSECTION OF US-177 AND 45TH
              STREET IN THE CITY OF SHAWNEE
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  MIDSTATE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.      -
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                     OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : January 24, 2001                                                  LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF January 25, 2001

********************************************************************************

 PROJECT NO.: SAP-172N(173)                  J.P. NUMBER: 1864204
  CALL ORDER: 230                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 010021

   COUNTY: TULSA                  HIGHWAY NO.: US-75
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: BRIDGE REPAIR

   LOCATION : US-75 SOUTHBOUND BRIDGE OVER I-244, 2.2 MILES NORTH OF
              I-44 IN TULSA
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  M.J. LEE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY       -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  BREWER CONST. CO.                   -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  K & R BUILDERS, INC.                -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  4  PBX CORPORATION                     -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  5  GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.           -
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                     OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : January 24, 2001                                                  LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF January 25, 2001

********************************************************************************

 PROJECT NO.: STP-172A(28)IG                 J.P. NUMBER: 1602506
  CALL ORDER: 231                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 010031

   COUNTY: TULSA                  HIGHWAY NO.: US-75/SH-11
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: GRADE, DRAIN, BRIDGES & SURFACE

   LOCATION : INTERCHANGE AT THE JUNCTION OF US-75/SH-11(GILCREASE
              EXPRESSWAY) IN THE CITY OF TULSA.
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  T. J. LAMBRECHT CONST., INC.        -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  JENSEN CONST. CO.                   -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  DUIT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.         -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  4  WESTERN PLAINS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  5  WITTWER, INC. AND SUBSIDIARY        -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  6  APAC-OKLAHOMA,INC.                  -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  7  SOUTER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.       -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  8  M.J. LEE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY       -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  9  MUSKOGEE BRIDGE CO., INC.           -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 10  KECK CONST., INC.                   -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 11  CARTER EXCAVATING, INC.             -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 12  SHERWOOD CONST. CO., INC.           -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 13  ALLEN CONTRACTING, INC.             -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 14  BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.             -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 15  INTERSTATE CONTRACTING CORP.        -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 16  CHEROKEE BUILDERS, INC.             -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 17  PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.,LL -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 18  GILBERT CENTRAL CORP.               -
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                     OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : January 24, 2001                                                  LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF January 25, 2001

********************************************************************************

 PROJECT NO.: STPY-173C(58)TR                J.P. NUMBER: 1818704C
  CALL ORDER: 235                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 010020

   COUNTY: WAGONER                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-72
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: SCHOOL SIGNS

   LOCATION : ALONG SH-72 IN COWETA

 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  TIME STRIPING, INC.                 -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  MIDSTATE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.      -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  TRAFFIC SIGNALS, INC.               -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  4  BEE-LINE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.      -
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                     OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : January 24, 2001                                                  LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF January 25, 2001

********************************************************************************

 PROJECT NO.: MC-105B(50)                    J.P. NUMBER: 1870404
  CALL ORDER: 250                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 010023

   COUNTY: BECKHAM                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-6
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: JOINT SEAL

   LOCATION : SH-6 OVER I-40, 13.8 MILES EAST OF I-40 BUSINESS

 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  TIME STRIPING, INC.                 -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  KEYSTONE SERVICES, INC.             -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  K & R BUILDERS, INC.                -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  4  TRI-CITY SEAL CO., INC              -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  5  PBX CORPORATION                     -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  6  GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.           -
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                     OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : January 24, 2001                                                  LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF January 25, 2001

********************************************************************************

 PROJECT NO.: IMC-116N(52)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1865104
  CALL ORDER: 260                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 010024

   COUNTY: COMANCHE               HIGHWAY NO.: I-44
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: BRIDGE PAINTING

   LOCATION : I-44; AT THE JCT. OF I-44/US-62, I-44 SOUTHBOUND RAMP
              IN LAWTON
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  M.B.E., INC.                        -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  SOUTER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.       -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  T & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.            -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  4  BRUTON CONST. CO., INC.             -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  5  KERRVILLE PAINTING CO., INC.        -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  6  TEXAS BRIDGE, INC.                  -
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                     OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : January 24, 2001                                                  LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF January 25, 2001

********************************************************************************

 PROJECT NO.: MC-161C(69)                    J.P. NUMBER: 1864504
  CALL ORDER: 320                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 010030

   COUNTY: PITTSBURG              HIGHWAY NO.: SH-31
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: BRIDGE PAINTING

   LOCATION : BRIDGE OVER JONES CREEK 11.1 MILES NORTHEAST OF THE JCT. OF
              US-270/SH-31 ON SH-31
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  M.B.E., INC.                        -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  SOUTER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.       -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  MUSKOGEE BRIDGE CO., INC.           -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  4  KERRVILLE PAINTING CO., INC.        -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  5  TEXAS BRIDGE, INC.                  -
 _______________________________________________________________________________


